necessary, in the interests of the public health, to take measures for the eradication 
of this source of disease; therefore be it 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 535  of the Laws of 1893, 
the Board of Health hereby certifies to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
that the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) should be appropriated for 
the year 1907 for the purpose of defraying the necessary expenses required to be in- 
curred by the Board of Health for the preservation of the public health in the destruc-
tion of mosquito breeding places throughout the entire City, and for the wages of the